
UC-Colo. Springs (21-9,15-7 RMAC) -vs- Black Hills St. (21-7,17-4 RMAC)
03/04/22 at Donald E. Young Sports & Fitness Center, Spearfish, SD

 
 

 
 
UC-Colo. Springs 77

Black Hills St. 86

Date: 03/04/22
Time: 7:30 PM
Attendance: 2,827
Site: Donald E. Young Sports & Fitness Center, Spearfish, SD
Referees: Jerome Yancey, Shane Thurston, Kirk Smith

Score By Period 1 2 Total
UC-Colo. Springs 29 48 77
Black Hills St. 43 43 86

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
02 Comithier,Alijah * 31 8-20 0-5 5-8 4-4 8 5 1 2 0 1 21
00 Fugett,Jon'il * 36 6-18 3-5 5-7 2-5 7 4 2 2 0 1 20
12 Martin,Bobby * 33 4-8 2-3 0-0 2-0 2 4 0 1 0 1 10
11 Kelly,Geoff * 27 1-5 1-3 0-0 1-5 6 3 2 0 1 3 3
20 Becker,William * 14 0-3 0-0 3-4 1-0 1 0 0 1 0 0 3
01 Gaddis,Parker 17 3-6 0-0 2-2 0-2 2 0 1 2 0 1 8
10 Underwood,Cameron 15 4-7 0-1 0-0 0-3 3 1 0 1 0 0 8
03 Baca,Noah 8 1-2 0-0 2-2 0-2 2 0 0 0 1 0 4
24 Stodart,Mac 10 0-2 0-1 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
05 Dolberry,Wyatt 8 0-1 0-1 0-0 1-2 3 0 0 0 0 1 0
23 Jabedo,David 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 3-1 4 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 27-72 6-19 17-23 15-25 40 18 6 9 2 8 77

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 9-39   23.08 % 0-9   0.00 % 11-16   68.75 %
Second Half 18-33   54.55 % 6-10   60.00 % 6-7   85.71 %
Total 27-72   37.5 % 6-19   31.6 % 17-23   73.9 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 17 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 24 Fast Break Points: 1
Lead Changed: 0 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 18 Bench Points: 20 Largest Lead: 0 0

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
01 Scott,Joel * 38 15-16 2-2 2-5 0-10 10 2 1 1 3 0 34
04 Cisse,Sindou * 38 9-11 0-0 3-4 0-9 9 3 5 1 0 1 21
10 Moussa,Adam * 32 6-16 4-6 1-2 0-10 10 3 2 3 0 2 17
11 Cisarik,Ryker * 22 2-4 0-1 1-2 2-3 5 4 0 2 3 1 5
05 Dukic,Sava * 30 0-6 0-4 0-0 0-0 0 3 1 4 0 0 0
21 Donovan,Tommy 20 4-5 1-2 0-0 1-1 2 1 2 2 0 0 9
23 Hayes,PJ 20 0-2 0-2 0-0 0-1 1 3 0 1 0 0 0
14 Russell,Michael 0+ 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
40 Edwards,Taylor 0+ 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 1 0 0 0

Totals - 200 36-60 7-17 7-13 4-35 39 19 11 15 6 4 86

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 18-31   58.06 % 5-14   35.71 % 2-5   40.00 %
Second Half 18-29   62.07 % 2-3   66.67 % 5-8   62.50 %
Total 36-60   60.0 % 7-17   41.2 % 7-13   53.8 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 4 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 48 Fast Break Points: 8
Lead Changed: 0 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 13 Bench Points: 9 Largest Lead: 0 0



1st Half Play By Play

VISITORS: UC-Colo. Springs Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Black Hills St.
19:38 0-2 H 2 GOOD LAYUP by CISSE,SINDOU(in the paint)

MISS JUMPER by BECKER,WILLIAM 19:16
-- REBOUND DEF by SCOTT,JOEL

18:53 MISS 3PTR by MOUSSA,ADAM
REBOUND DEF by COMITHIER,ALIJAH --
MISS JUMPER by COMITHIER,ALIJAH(in the paint) 18:27

-- REBOUND DEF by MOUSSA,ADAM
18:00 MISS JUMPER by DUKIC,SAVA(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by KELLY,GEOFF --
MISS 3PTR by COMITHIER,ALIJAH 17:45
REBOUND OFF by BECKER,WILLIAM --
MISS 3PTR by COMITHIER,ALIJAH 17:40
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
MISS JUMPER by COMITHIER,ALIJAH 17:29
REBOUND OFF by MARTIN,BOBBY --
MISS 3PTR by KELLY,GEOFF 17:22

-- REBOUND DEF by SCOTT,JOEL
FOUL  by MARTIN,BOBBY 17:14

17:14 0-3 H 3 GOOD FT by CISARIK,RYKER(fastbreak)
17:14 MISS FT by CISARIK,RYKER(fastbreak)

REBOUND DEF by KELLY,GEOFF --
TURNOVER  by BECKER,WILLIAM 17:05

17:05 STEAL  by CISARIK,RYKER
16:53 0-5 H 5 GOOD LAYUP by MOUSSA,ADAM(in the paint)

MISS LAYUP by FUGETT,JON'IL(in the paint) 16:34
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS 3PTR by COMITHIER,ALIJAH 16:28

-- REBOUND DEF by MOUSSA,ADAM
16:19 MISS 3PTR by DUKIC,SAVA

REBOUND DEF by FUGETT,JON'IL --
MISS JUMPER by BECKER,WILLIAM 16:13

-- REBOUND DEF by MOUSSA,ADAM
16:02 0-8 H 8 GOOD 3PTR by MOUSSA,ADAM

TURNOVER  by COMITHIER,ALIJAH 15:44
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 15:44
SUB OUT by MARTIN,BOBBY 15:44
SUB OUT by BECKER,WILLIAM 15:44
SUB IN by GADDIS,PARKER 15:44
SUB IN by STODART,MAC 15:44

15:29 0-10 H 10 GOOD JUMPER by SCOTT,JOEL
MISS 3PTR by STODART,MAC 15:13

-- REBOUND DEF by SCOTT,JOEL
FOUL  by KELLY,GEOFF 15:09

14:58 0-13 H 13 GOOD 3PTR by SCOTT,JOEL
-- ASSIST  by CISSE,SINDOU

MISS JUMPER by FUGETT,JON'IL(in the paint) 14:39
-- REBOUND DEF by SCOTT,JOEL

14:30 0-15 H 15 GOOD LAYUP by CISSE,SINDOU(in the paint)
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 14:29

14:29 SUB OUT by DUKIC,SAVA
14:29 SUB OUT by CISARIK,RYKER
14:29 SUB IN by DONOVAN,TOMMY
14:29 SUB IN by HAYES,PJ

SUB OUT by KELLY,GEOFF 14:29
SUB IN by UNDERWOOD,CAMERON 14:29
GOOD LAYUP by FUGETT,JON'IL(in the paint) 14:11 2-15 H 13

14:11 FOUL  by DONOVAN,TOMMY
GOOD FT by FUGETT,JON'IL 14:11 3-15 H 12



14:01 MISS 3PTR by MOUSSA,ADAM
REBOUND DEF by UNDERWOOD,CAMERON --
FOUL  by UNDERWOOD,CAMERON 13:48
TURNOVER  by UNDERWOOD,CAMERON 13:48

13:38 3-18 H 15 GOOD 3PTR by DONOVAN,TOMMY
-- ASSIST  by CISSE,SINDOU

13:27 FOUL  by MOUSSA,ADAM
MISS LAYUP by GADDIS,PARKER(in the paint) 13:24

-- REBOUND DEF by HAYES,PJ
13:10 MISS 3PTR by HAYES,PJ

REBOUND DEF by COMITHIER,ALIJAH --
13:01 SUB OUT by MOUSSA,ADAM
13:01 SUB IN by DUKIC,SAVA

GOOD JUMPER by UNDERWOOD,CAMERON(in the paint) 12:52 5-18 H 13
ASSIST  by GADDIS,PARKER --

12:25 5-20 H 15 GOOD LAYUP by CISSE,SINDOU(in the paint)
GOOD LAYUP by COMITHIER,ALIJAH(in the paint) 12:10 7-20 H 13
ASSIST  by FUGETT,JON'IL --

11:45 7-22 H 15 GOOD LAYUP by SCOTT,JOEL(in the paint)
MISS JUMPER by FUGETT,JON'IL(in the paint) 11:36
REBOUND OFF by FUGETT,JON'IL --
MISS LAYUP by FUGETT,JON'IL(in the paint) 11:33

-- REBOUND DEF by SCOTT,JOEL
FOUL  by FUGETT,JON'IL 11:20
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 11:20

11:20 SUB OUT by CISSE,SINDOU
11:20 SUB IN by MOUSSA,ADAM

SUB OUT by GADDIS,PARKER 11:20
SUB OUT by STODART,MAC 11:20
SUB IN by DOLBERRY,WYATT 11:20
SUB IN by MARTIN,BOBBY 11:20

11:15 MISS 3PTR by DUKIC,SAVA
REBOUND DEF by COMITHIER,ALIJAH --
MISS JUMPER by COMITHIER,ALIJAH 10:44
REBOUND OFF by DOLBERRY,WYATT --
GOOD JUMPER by UNDERWOOD,CAMERON 10:38 9-22 H 13

10:20 9-24 H 15 GOOD LAYUP by SCOTT,JOEL(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by MOUSSA,ADAM

GOOD LAYUP by COMITHIER,ALIJAH(in the paint) 10:00 11-24 H 13
10:00 FOUL  by DUKIC,SAVA
10:00 SUB OUT by SCOTT,JOEL
10:00 SUB OUT by DONOVAN,TOMMY
10:00 SUB IN by CISSE,SINDOU
10:00 SUB IN by CISARIK,RYKER

SUB OUT by UNDERWOOD,CAMERON 10:00
SUB IN by BECKER,WILLIAM 10:00
MISS FT by COMITHIER,ALIJAH 10:00

-- REBOUND DEF by CISSE,SINDOU
09:48 MISS 3PTR by HAYES,PJ

-- REBOUND OFF by CISARIK,RYKER
09:42 11-26 H 15 GOOD LAYUP by CISARIK,RYKER(in the paint)

MISS JUMPER by MARTIN,BOBBY 09:24
-- REBOUND DEF by CISSE,SINDOU

09:14 11-28 H 17 GOOD LAYUP by CISSE,SINDOU(in the paint)
FOUL  by FUGETT,JON'IL 09:14
SUB OUT by FUGETT,JON'IL 09:14
SUB OUT by DOLBERRY,WYATT 09:14
SUB IN by GADDIS,PARKER 09:14
SUB IN by KELLY,GEOFF 09:14

09:14 11-29 H 18 GOOD FT by CISSE,SINDOU
08:54 FOUL  by CISSE,SINDOU

GOOD FT by BECKER,WILLIAM 08:54 12-29 H 17



MISS FT by BECKER,WILLIAM 08:54
-- REBOUND DEF by CISARIK,RYKER

08:37 MISS JUMPER by MOUSSA,ADAM(in the paint)
BLOCK  by KELLY,GEOFF 08:37
REBOUND DEF by KELLY,GEOFF --

08:25 FOUL  by CISARIK,RYKER
GOOD FT by BECKER,WILLIAM 08:25 13-29 H 16

08:25 SUB OUT by HAYES,PJ
08:25 SUB IN by SCOTT,JOEL

GOOD FT by BECKER,WILLIAM 08:25 14-29 H 15
08:25 SUB OUT by DUKIC,SAVA
08:25 SUB IN by DONOVAN,TOMMY
08:25 SUB OUT by DONOVAN,TOMMY
08:25 SUB IN by DUKIC,SAVA
08:12 FOUL  by DUKIC,SAVA
08:12 TURNOVER  by DUKIC,SAVA
08:11 SUB OUT by DUKIC,SAVA
08:11 SUB IN by DONOVAN,TOMMY

GOOD JUMPER by GADDIS,PARKER 07:55 16-29 H 13
07:44 16-31 H 15 GOOD LAYUP by SCOTT,JOEL(in the paint)

MISS JUMPER by COMITHIER,ALIJAH 07:23
-- REBOUND DEF by MOUSSA,ADAM

FOUL  by COMITHIER,ALIJAH 07:16
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 07:16
SUB OUT by COMITHIER,ALIJAH 07:16
SUB IN by FUGETT,JON'IL 07:16

07:16 MISS FT by SCOTT,JOEL
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

07:16 MISS FT by SCOTT,JOEL
REBOUND DEF by KELLY,GEOFF --
MISS LAYUP by MARTIN,BOBBY(in the paint) 06:57

06:57 BLOCK  by SCOTT,JOEL
REBOUND OFF by MARTIN,BOBBY --
GOOD LAYUP by MARTIN,BOBBY(in the paint) 06:50 18-31 H 13

06:37 TURNOVER  by DONOVAN,TOMMY
STEAL  by KELLY,GEOFF 06:37
MISS LAYUP by BECKER,WILLIAM(in the paint) 06:29

-- REBOUND DEF by MOUSSA,ADAM
06:18 MISS JUMPER by CISARIK,RYKER(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by GADDIS,PARKER --
06:09 FOUL  by MOUSSA,ADAM

GOOD FT by GADDIS,PARKER 06:09 19-31 H 12
06:09 SUB OUT by MOUSSA,ADAM
06:09 SUB OUT by CISARIK,RYKER
06:09 SUB IN by DUKIC,SAVA
06:09 SUB IN by HAYES,PJ

SUB OUT by KELLY,GEOFF 06:09
SUB OUT by MARTIN,BOBBY 06:09
SUB OUT by BECKER,WILLIAM 06:09
SUB IN by COMITHIER,ALIJAH 06:09
SUB IN by UNDERWOOD,CAMERON 06:09
SUB IN by STODART,MAC 06:09
GOOD FT by GADDIS,PARKER 06:00 20-31 H 11

06:00 MISS LAYUP by SCOTT,JOEL(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by UNDERWOOD,CAMERON --
MISS LAYUP by COMITHIER,ALIJAH(in the paint) 05:49
REBOUND OFF by STODART,MAC --

05:44 FOUL  by HAYES,PJ
GOOD FT by COMITHIER,ALIJAH 05:44 21-31 H 10
MISS FT by COMITHIER,ALIJAH 05:44

-- REBOUND DEF by CISSE,SINDOU
05:26 21-33 H 12 GOOD DUNK by SCOTT,JOEL(in the paint)



-- ASSIST  by CISSE,SINDOU
MISS LAYUP by FUGETT,JON'IL(in the paint) 05:07

-- REBOUND DEF by SCOTT,JOEL
04:59 21-36 H 15 GOOD 3PTR by SCOTT,JOEL

-- ASSIST  by CISSE,SINDOU
MISS 3PTR by COMITHIER,ALIJAH 04:33
REBOUND OFF by COMITHIER,ALIJAH --
MISS LAYUP by COMITHIER,ALIJAH(in the paint) 04:28
REBOUND OFF by COMITHIER,ALIJAH --

04:25 FOUL  by HAYES,PJ
GOOD FT by COMITHIER,ALIJAH 04:25 22-36 H 14

04:25 SUB OUT by HAYES,PJ
04:25 SUB IN by CISARIK,RYKER

SUB OUT by STODART,MAC 04:25
SUB IN by DOLBERRY,WYATT 04:25
GOOD FT by COMITHIER,ALIJAH 04:25 23-36 H 13

04:13 23-38 H 15 GOOD LAYUP by CISARIK,RYKER(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by DONOVAN,TOMMY

MISS 3PTR by UNDERWOOD,CAMERON 03:59
-- REBOUND DEF by SCOTT,JOEL

03:46 TURNOVER  by DONOVAN,TOMMY
STEAL  by GADDIS,PARKER 03:46
MISS LAYUP by UNDERWOOD,CAMERON(in the paint) 03:40

03:40 BLOCK  by CISARIK,RYKER
-- REBOUND DEF by CISSE,SINDOU

03:31 23-40 H 17 GOOD LAYUP by DONOVAN,TOMMY(in the paint)
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 03:31
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 03:31
SUB OUT by GADDIS,PARKER 03:31
SUB IN by MARTIN,BOBBY 03:31
MISS LAYUP by FUGETT,JON'IL(in the paint) 03:20

-- REBOUND DEF by CISSE,SINDOU
03:13 MISS 3PTR by DUKIC,SAVA

-- REBOUND OFF by DONOVAN,TOMMY
02:49 MISS 3PTR by DONOVAN,TOMMY

REBOUND DEF by DOLBERRY,WYATT --
MISS 3PTR by DOLBERRY,WYATT 02:42
REBOUND OFF by COMITHIER,ALIJAH --
GOOD JUMPER by UNDERWOOD,CAMERON 02:29 25-40 H 15
ASSIST  by COMITHIER,ALIJAH --

01:53 TURNOVER  by DUKIC,SAVA
STEAL  by FUGETT,JON'IL 01:53
MISS LAYUP by FUGETT,JON'IL(in the paint) 01:49
REBOUND OFF by COMITHIER,ALIJAH --
GOOD LAYUP by COMITHIER,ALIJAH(in the paint) 01:46 27-40 H 13

01:22 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
SUB OUT by DOLBERRY,WYATT 01:22
SUB OUT by UNDERWOOD,CAMERON 01:22
SUB IN by KELLY,GEOFF 01:22
SUB IN by BECKER,WILLIAM 01:22

01:17 TURNOVER  by CISARIK,RYKER
STEAL  by KELLY,GEOFF 01:17
MISS LAYUP by KELLY,GEOFF(in the paint) 01:10

01:10 BLOCK  by SCOTT,JOEL
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --

01:10 FOUL  by SCOTT,JOEL
GOOD FT by COMITHIER,ALIJAH(fastbreak) 01:10 28-40 H 12

01:10 SUB OUT by DONOVAN,TOMMY
01:10 SUB IN by MOUSSA,ADAM

MISS FT by COMITHIER,ALIJAH(fastbreak) 01:10
-- REBOUND DEF by MOUSSA,ADAM

00:50 MISS 3PTR by CISARIK,RYKER



REBOUND DEF by FUGETT,JON'IL --
00:39 FOUL  by CISARIK,RYKER

GOOD FT by FUGETT,JON'IL 00:39 29-40 H 11
MISS FT by FUGETT,JON'IL 00:39

-- REBOUND DEF by CISSE,SINDOU
00:16 29-43 H 14 GOOD 3PTR by MOUSSA,ADAM

MISS 3PTR by FUGETT,JON'IL 00:05
-- REBOUND DEF by SCOTT,JOEL

2nd Half Play By Play

VISITORS: UC-Colo. Springs Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Black Hills St.
19:47 29-45 H 16 GOOD LAYUP by SCOTT,JOEL(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by MOUSSA,ADAM
GOOD JUMPER by FUGETT,JON'IL(in the paint) 19:32 31-45 H 14

19:08 MISS JUMPER by MOUSSA,ADAM
REBOUND DEF by FUGETT,JON'IL --
TURNOVER  by FUGETT,JON'IL 19:01

19:01 STEAL  by MOUSSA,ADAM
18:58 MISS LAYUP by MOUSSA,ADAM(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by CISARIK,RYKER
18:53 FOUL  by CISARIK,RYKER
18:53 TURNOVER  by CISARIK,RYKER

GOOD 3PTR by KELLY,GEOFF 18:44 34-45 H 11
18:20 MISS JUMPER by DUKIC,SAVA

REBOUND DEF by COMITHIER,ALIJAH --
MISS 3PTR by COMITHIER,ALIJAH 18:07

-- REBOUND DEF by CISSE,SINDOU
FOUL  by FUGETT,JON'IL 17:56

17:46 34-47 H 13 GOOD LAYUP by SCOTT,JOEL(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by DUKIC,SAVA

GOOD 3PTR by FUGETT,JON'IL 17:25 37-47 H 10
ASSIST  by KELLY,GEOFF --

16:55 TURNOVER  by DUKIC,SAVA
STEAL  by KELLY,GEOFF 16:55
GOOD 3PTR by MARTIN,BOBBY 16:46 40-47 H 7

16:44 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 16:44

16:44 SUB OUT by CISARIK,RYKER
16:44 SUB IN by HAYES,PJ

SUB OUT by BECKER,WILLIAM 16:44
SUB IN by STODART,MAC 16:44

16:30 TURNOVER  by MOUSSA,ADAM
16:22 FOUL  by CISSE,SINDOU

GOOD LAYUP by COMITHIER,ALIJAH(in the paint) 16:16 42-47 H 5
ASSIST  by FUGETT,JON'IL --

16:05 42-50 H 8 GOOD 3PTR by MOUSSA,ADAM
TURNOVER  by MARTIN,BOBBY 15:48
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 15:48

15:37 42-52 H 10 GOOD LAYUP by CISSE,SINDOU(in the paint)
FOUL  by COMITHIER,ALIJAH 15:37

15:37 MISS FT by CISSE,SINDOU
REBOUND DEF by KELLY,GEOFF --

15:19 FOUL  by HAYES,PJ
SUB OUT by STODART,MAC 15:19
SUB IN by GADDIS,PARKER 15:19
MISS 3PTR by KELLY,GEOFF 15:11

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
FOUL  by COMITHIER,ALIJAH 15:05
FOUL  by COMITHIER,ALIJAH 15:05

14:56 MISS LAYUP by MOUSSA,ADAM(in the paint)



REBOUND DEF by GADDIS,PARKER --
TURNOVER  by GADDIS,PARKER 14:49

14:49 STEAL  by CISSE,SINDOU
14:41 42-54 H 12 GOOD LAYUP by CISSE,SINDOU(in the paint)

GOOD JUMPER by GADDIS,PARKER 14:24 44-54 H 10
SUB OUT by COMITHIER,ALIJAH 14:18
SUB IN by BECKER,WILLIAM 14:18

14:05 44-56 H 12 GOOD LAYUP by CISSE,SINDOU(in the paint)
SUB OUT by BECKER,WILLIAM 13:42
SUB IN by DOLBERRY,WYATT 13:42
FOUL  by KELLY,GEOFF 13:42

13:32 TURNOVER  by SCOTT,JOEL
STEAL  by DOLBERRY,WYATT 13:32
MISS JUMPER by UNDERWOOD,CAMERON 13:20

-- REBOUND DEF by MOUSSA,ADAM
13:07 SUB OUT by DUKIC,SAVA
13:07 SUB IN by DONOVAN,TOMMY

SUB OUT by KELLY,GEOFF 13:07
SUB IN by UNDERWOOD,CAMERON 13:07

13:07 FOUL  by DUKIC,SAVA
13:07 TURNOVER  by DUKIC,SAVA
13:01 FOUL  by CISSE,SINDOU

GOOD FT by FUGETT,JON'IL 13:01 45-56 H 11
MISS FT by FUGETT,JON'IL 13:01

-- REBOUND DEF by MOUSSA,ADAM
12:53 45-58 H 13 GOOD JUMPER by MOUSSA,ADAM

MISS 3PTR by MARTIN,BOBBY 12:33
-- REBOUND DEF by CISSE,SINDOU

12:18 MISS JUMPER by MOUSSA,ADAM
REBOUND DEF by DOLBERRY,WYATT --
TURNOVER  by GADDIS,PARKER 12:03
SUB OUT by UNDERWOOD,CAMERON 12:03
SUB IN by KELLY,GEOFF 12:03

11:47 45-60 H 15 GOOD DUNK by SCOTT,JOEL(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by DONOVAN,TOMMY

GOOD LAYUP by GADDIS,PARKER(in the paint) 11:35 47-60 H 13
11:14 47-62 H 15 GOOD LAYUP by DONOVAN,TOMMY(in the paint)

MISS JUMPER by GADDIS,PARKER 11:02
-- REBOUND DEF by DONOVAN,TOMMY

FOUL  by FUGETT,JON'IL 10:49
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 10:49

10:49 SUB OUT by MOUSSA,ADAM
10:49 SUB IN by DUKIC,SAVA

SUB OUT by FUGETT,JON'IL 10:49
SUB OUT by GADDIS,PARKER 10:49
SUB OUT by DOLBERRY,WYATT 10:49
SUB IN by COMITHIER,ALIJAH 10:49
SUB IN by BACA,NOAH 10:49
SUB IN by STODART,MAC 10:49

10:32 47-64 H 17 GOOD JUMPER by CISSE,SINDOU
MISS LAYUP by STODART,MAC(in the paint) 10:10

-- REBOUND DEF by SCOTT,JOEL
09:54 TURNOVER  by HAYES,PJ

GOOD LAYUP by COMITHIER,ALIJAH(in the paint) 09:38 49-64 H 15
09:38 FOUL  by SCOTT,JOEL
09:38 SUB OUT by CISSE,SINDOU
09:38 SUB IN by MOUSSA,ADAM

GOOD FT by COMITHIER,ALIJAH 09:38 50-64 H 14
09:19 50-66 H 16 GOOD JUMPER by SCOTT,JOEL

GOOD JUMPER by COMITHIER,ALIJAH 09:05 52-66 H 14
08:48 52-68 H 16 GOOD LAYUP by SCOTT,JOEL(in the paint)
08:39 FOUL  by MOUSSA,ADAM



08:39 SUB OUT by DUKIC,SAVA
08:39 SUB IN by CISSE,SINDOU

SUB OUT by STODART,MAC 08:39
SUB IN by FUGETT,JON'IL 08:39
GOOD FT by BACA,NOAH 08:39 53-68 H 15
GOOD FT by BACA,NOAH 08:39 54-68 H 14

08:28 TURNOVER  by MOUSSA,ADAM
STEAL  by COMITHIER,ALIJAH 08:28
MISS JUMPER by COMITHIER,ALIJAH 08:14

08:14 BLOCK  by SCOTT,JOEL
-- REBOUND DEF by MOUSSA,ADAM

07:54 54-70 H 16 GOOD JUMPER by SCOTT,JOEL
GOOD JUMPER by COMITHIER,ALIJAH 07:41 56-70 H 14

07:28 TURNOVER  by CISSE,SINDOU
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 07:28
TURNOVER  by FUGETT,JON'IL 07:20

07:20 STEAL  by MOUSSA,ADAM
07:17 MISS LAYUP by MOUSSA,ADAM(in the paint)

BLOCK  by BACA,NOAH 07:17
REBOUND DEF by BACA,NOAH --
GOOD LAYUP by COMITHIER,ALIJAH(in the paint) 07:10 58-70 H 12

06:55 MISS LAYUP by CISSE,SINDOU(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by BACA,NOAH --
GOOD LAYUP by BACA,NOAH(in the paint) 06:47 60-70 H 10
FOUL  by MARTIN,BOBBY 06:20

06:20 SUB OUT by HAYES,PJ
06:20 SUB IN by CISARIK,RYKER
06:19 TURNOVER  by TEAM

GOOD JUMPER by MARTIN,BOBBY 05:58 62-70 H 8
FOUL  by MARTIN,BOBBY 05:44
SUB OUT by KELLY,GEOFF 05:44
SUB IN by UNDERWOOD,CAMERON 05:44

05:44 MISS FT by SCOTT,JOEL
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
MISS LAYUP by BACA,NOAH(in the paint) 05:30

-- REBOUND DEF by CISARIK,RYKER
05:26 62-73 H 11 GOOD 3PTR by MOUSSA,ADAM

GOOD 3PTR by MARTIN,BOBBY 05:14 65-73 H 8
04:54 65-75 H 10 GOOD LAYUP by SCOTT,JOEL(in the paint)

MISS LAYUP by MARTIN,BOBBY(in the paint) 04:38
04:38 BLOCK  by CISARIK,RYKER

-- REBOUND DEF by CISSE,SINDOU
04:31 65-77 H 12 GOOD LAYUP by SCOTT,JOEL(fastbreak)(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by CISSE,SINDOU
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 04:22
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 04:22

04:22 SUB OUT by DONOVAN,TOMMY
04:22 SUB IN by DUKIC,SAVA

FOUL  by COMITHIER,ALIJAH 04:15
TURNOVER  by COMITHIER,ALIJAH 04:15
SUB OUT by COMITHIER,ALIJAH 04:15
SUB IN by KELLY,GEOFF 04:15

03:47 MISS JUMPER by MOUSSA,ADAM
REBOUND DEF by FUGETT,JON'IL --
GOOD JUMPER by FUGETT,JON'IL 03:39 67-77 H 10

03:06 MISS JUMPER by MOUSSA,ADAM
REBOUND DEF by FUGETT,JON'IL --
MISS LAYUP by FUGETT,JON'IL(in the paint) 02:59

02:59 BLOCK  by CISARIK,RYKER
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
SUB OUT by BACA,NOAH 02:58
SUB IN by JABEDO,DAVID 02:58



GOOD 3PTR by FUGETT,JON'IL 02:57 70-77 H 7
ASSIST  by KELLY,GEOFF --
FOUL  by JABEDO,DAVID 02:37

02:37 70-78 H 8 GOOD FT by CISSE,SINDOU
SUB OUT by JABEDO,DAVID 02:37
SUB IN by GADDIS,PARKER 02:37

02:37 70-79 H 9 GOOD FT by CISSE,SINDOU
MISS JUMPER by FUGETT,JON'IL 02:23
REBOUND OFF by FUGETT,JON'IL --
GOOD JUMPER by UNDERWOOD,CAMERON 02:17 72-79 H 7
TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM 02:15

02:15 SUB OUT by CISARIK,RYKER
02:15 SUB IN by HAYES,PJ
01:49 MISS LAYUP by CISSE,SINDOU(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
01:34 72-81 H 9 GOOD LAYUP by CISSE,SINDOU(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by SCOTT,JOEL
MISS LAYUP by GADDIS,PARKER(in the paint) 01:21
REBOUND OFF by KELLY,GEOFF --
MISS LAYUP by KELLY,GEOFF(in the paint) 01:15

-- REBOUND DEF by MOUSSA,ADAM
00:55 MISS 3PTR by DUKIC,SAVA

REBOUND DEF by UNDERWOOD,CAMERON --
GOOD 3PTR by FUGETT,JON'IL 00:48 75-81 H 6
FOUL  by MARTIN,BOBBY 00:42

00:42 75-82 H 7 GOOD FT by MOUSSA,ADAM(fastbreak)
00:42 SUB OUT by HAYES,PJ
00:42 SUB IN by CISARIK,RYKER

SUB OUT by UNDERWOOD,CAMERON 00:42
SUB IN by STODART,MAC 00:42

00:42 MISS FT by MOUSSA,ADAM(fastbreak)
REBOUND DEF by STODART,MAC --
MISS 3PTR by FUGETT,JON'IL 00:32

-- REBOUND DEF by SCOTT,JOEL
FOUL  by KELLY,GEOFF 00:29

00:29 75-83 H 8 GOOD FT by SCOTT,JOEL(fastbreak)
00:29 75-84 H 9 GOOD FT by SCOTT,JOEL(fastbreak)
00:29 SUB OUT by DUKIC,SAVA
00:29 SUB IN by DONOVAN,TOMMY

MISS JUMPER by FUGETT,JON'IL(in the paint) 00:19
-- REBOUND DEF by CISARIK,RYKER

00:13 75-86 H 11
GOOD DUNK by DONOVAN,TOMMY(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

00:09 FOUL  by CISARIK,RYKER
00:09 SUB OUT by CISARIK,RYKER
00:09 SUB OUT by DONOVAN,TOMMY
00:09 SUB IN by DUKIC,SAVA
00:09 SUB IN by HAYES,PJ

GOOD FT by FUGETT,JON'IL 00:09 76-86 H 10
00:09 SUB OUT by SCOTT,JOEL
00:09 SUB OUT by CISSE,SINDOU
00:09 SUB IN by RUSSELL,MICHAEL
00:09 SUB IN by EDWARDS,TAYLOR

SUB OUT by KELLY,GEOFF 00:09
SUB IN by JABEDO,DAVID 00:09
GOOD FT by FUGETT,JON'IL 00:09 77-86 H 9
SUB OUT by FUGETT,JON'IL 00:09
SUB IN by BACA,NOAH 00:09

00:01 TURNOVER  by MOUSSA,ADAM
STEAL  by MARTIN,BOBBY 00:01


